

No. 13-691

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—————◆—————
OFC. JEFF SHELTON and CITY OF SNOHOMISH,

Petitioners,

v.

DONALD GRAVELET-BLONDIN and
KRISTI GRAVELET-BLONDIN,

Respondents.

—————◆—————
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—————◆—————
PETITIONERS' REPLY

—————◆—————
RICHARD B. JOLLEY
ADAM ROSENBERG
Counsel of Record
KEATING, BUCKLIN & McCORMACK, INC., P.S.
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4141
Seattle, WA 98104
Ph.: (206) 623-8861/Fax: (206) 223-9423
arosenberg@kbmlawyers.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
REPLY BRIEF FOR OFC. JEFF SHELTON AND THE CITY OF SNOHOMISH	1
A. Shelton Most Assuredly Did Raise Qual- ified Immunity In His Petition.....	2
B. The <i>Per Se</i> Rule Announced By The Di- vided Panel Speaks For Itself, Notwith- standing Blondin’s Downplaying Of It.....	3
C. The Question Of Intermediate Force Should Be Addressed By The Court; There Is No Persuasive Argument To The Contrary	5
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Ashcroft v. al-Kidd</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2074 (2011).....	3
<i>Austin v. Redford Twp. Police Dept.</i> , 690 F.3d 490 (6th Cir. 2012)	4
<i>Bryan v. MacPherson</i> , 630 F.3d 805 (9th Cir. 2010)	6, 7
<i>Casey v. City of Fed. Heights</i> , 509 F.3d 1278 (10th Cir. 2007)	4
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	7, 9
<i>Hope v. Pelzer</i> , 536 U.S. 730 (2002)	3
<i>Irvine v. California</i> , 347 U.S. 128 (1954).....	3
<i>Lebron v. Nat’l R.R. Passenger Corp.</i> , 513 U.S. 374 (1995)	5
<i>Marek v. Chesny</i> , 473 U.S. 1 (1985)	9
<i>Mattos v. Agarano</i> , 661 F.3d 433 (9th Cir. 2011)	7
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1552 (2013)	9
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007).....	4, 8, 9
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992).....	5
<i>Yeti by Molly, Ltd. v. Deckers Outdoor Corp.</i> , 259 F.3d 1101 (9th Cir. 2001).....	8

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26	8
